
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR CITYWIDE SIDEWALK, 

TRAIL AND MINOR ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION 

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this __ day of ____ _, 2023 between the 
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation ("CITY"), and TSI DISASTER RECOVERY, 
LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("CONTRACTOR"). 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for Citywide Sidewalk, Trail 
and Minor Roadway Construction dated July 21, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment shall become effective upon execution.

2. Paragraph 1 of the Contract is amended to extend the term through July 21, 2024 and
provide for one final extension after that, upon mutual agreement of the parties.

3. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract shall
remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment, together with the original Contract, constitutes the entire agreement
between the parties.

TSI DISASTER RECOVERY, LLC 

Date: 
May 30, 2023 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE 

. J� Signature: cyntiaCurry{.J00:2023 12:44 EDT)
Cynthia W. Curry, City Manager 

Date: J LI n 6, 2023 

Approved as to Form and Legality 

Davw c. Schwartz 
David C. Schwartz (Jun 6, 202310:53 EDT) 

Assistant City Attorney 

6th                           June

2023-1014C


